INDIA

SECTION IIB

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.).... of 2015 CRLMP No(s). 22536/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/06/2014 in CRLA No. 277/2003 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MEHNGA SINGH

Petitioner(

s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent (

s)

(office report on default)

Date : 20/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In case proof of surrender is not filed within one

week

Special

the

and

www.ecourtsindia.com

dismissed without further reference to the court.

today,

(RASHMI DHYANI)

Sr. P.A.

(PARDEEP KUMAR) AR-cum-PS

Leave Petition shall st

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Pardeep Kumar Date: 2015.07.22 14:44:27 IST

Reason: