SECTION-II-B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 9904 AND 9905 OF 2016 (Applications for restoration of Special Leave Petition and condonation of delay in filing application for restoration)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 6337 OF 2015

MEHNGA SINGH

...Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

... Respondent

Office Report

The application for exemption from surrendering (Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 22536 Of 2014) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 20.07.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"In case proof of surrender is not filed within one week from today, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of surrender of the petitioner within the stipulated time. Hence the Special Leave Petition was updated as dismissed.

Now, Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Counsel for the petitioner has on 19.05.2016 filed an Application above mentioned for restoration of Special Leave Petition along with proof of surrender of the petitioner, which is barred by time by 267 days, duly supported by an application for condonaiton of delay in filing the same.

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

DATED this the 15th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C4