## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 9904/2016, CRLMP. 9905/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6337/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/06/2014 in CRLA No. 277/2003 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MEHNGA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 01/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following O R D E R

The matters are called twice and on both the occasions, the learned counsel for the petitioner is absent.

List the matters after two weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER