üITEM NO.7

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.6337/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/06/2014in CRLA No. 277/2003 passed by the High at Chandigarh) MEHNGA SINGH VERSUS STATE OF PUNJAB (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and interim relief and office report) Date: 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.M. Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Chitta Ranjan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

COURT NO.4

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

SECTION IIB

Court of

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

Punjab & Haryana

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master